

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD CHANGE ORDER #1

PROJECT NAME: Special Assessment 217C PROJECT NO.: ST-10-01

LOCATION: Lombard, IL CHANGE ORDER: 1

CONTRACTOR: Abbey Paving Co. Inc. DATE: 8/5/2010

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Balancing of the completed items and new AUP's

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] \$1,044,657.49

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] \$0.00

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] \$1,044,657.49

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] (\$166,491.77)

PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] \$878,165.72

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) (\$166,491.77)

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: None

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 79 days

BUDGET ESTIMATE: \$1,953,145.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$1,510,830.42

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

Ry Self 8-5-10
Resident Engineer Date

Approved By: _____
Director of Finance Date

[Signature] 8/5/10
Contractor Date

Approved By: _____
(-<\$10K or 25%) Village Manager Date

Carol A. Drake 8/6/10
Village Engineer Date

Approved By: *[Signature]* 8/19/10
(->\$10K or 25%) Village President Date

[Signature] 8/9/10
Director of Public Works Date

Approved By: _____
President BOLI Date

[Signature] 8/9/10
Assistant Director of Finance Date

Attest: *[Signature]* 8/19/10
Village Clerk Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

		Item	Current Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Revised Quantity	DIFFERENCE	AMOUNT	Description
1	20100110	TREE REMOV 6-15	38.00	UNIT	14.00	0.00	(38.00)	\$ (532.00)	Item not used
2	20100210	TREE REMOV OVER 15	62.00	UNIT	22.60	82.00	20.00	\$ 452.00	Field conditions increased qtys
3	20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE	340.00	FOOT	2.95	425.00	85.00	\$ 250.75	Field conditions increased qtys
4	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	25.00	EACH	132.00	22.00	(3.00)	\$ (396.00)	Balancing qty
5	20101300	TREE PRUN 1-10	5.00	EACH	75.00	2.00	(3.00)	\$ (225.00)	Field conditions decreased qtys
6	20101350	TREE PRUN OVER 10	11.00	EACH	145.00	4.00	(7.00)	\$ (1,015.00)	Field conditions decreased qtys
7	20101700	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	50.00	UNIT	83.20	50.00	-	\$ -	Line item open
8	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	3,444.00	CU YD	16.64	3,604.00	160.00	\$ 2,662.40	Field conditions increased qtys
9	20201200	REM & DISP UNS MATL	3,926.00	CU YD	12.04	2,089.16	(1,836.84)	\$ (22,115.55)	Field conditions decreased qtys
10		NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	650.00	CU YD	105.00	0.00	(650.00)	\$ (68,250.00)	Field condition decreased qtys
11		UNDERCUTTING FOR UTILITIES	50.00	CU YD	52.00	0.00	(50.00)	\$ (2,600.00)	Item not used
12	20700420	POROUS GRAN EMB SUBGR	3,926.00	CU YD	15.88	2,089.16	(1,836.84)	\$ (29,169.02)	Field conditions decreased qtys
13	20800250	TRENCH BACKFILL SPL	318.00	CU YD	28.60	208.40	(109.60)	\$ (3,134.56)	Field conditions decreased qtys
14	21001000	GEOTECH FAB F/GR STAB	6,831.00	SQ YD	0.70	6,139.00	(692.00)	\$ (484.40)	Balancing qty
15	21101615	TOPSOIL F & P 4	6,660.00	SQ YD	3.15	8,358.00	1,698.00	\$ 5,348.70	Field conditions increased qtys- filled in minor depressions on various properties to establish positive drainage to the right-of way.
16	21300010	EXPLOR TRENCH SPL	5.00	CU YD	104.00	27.29	22.29	\$ 2,318.16	Field conditions increased qtys
17	21400100	GRADING & SHAPING DITCHES	230.00	FOOT	10.40	262.00	32.00	\$ 332.80	Field conditions increased qtys
18	25200700	SODDING SPL	6,660.00	SQ YD	2.92	4,700.00		\$ -	Pond restoration changed to seed and blanket OPEN QTY-Not Final
19	28000300	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	3.00	EACH	65.00	0.00	(3.00)	\$ (195.00)	Item not used
20	28000400	PERIMETER EROS BAR	2,360.00	FOOT	1.70	1,561.00	(799.00)	\$ (1,358.30)	Balancing qty
21	31101200	SUB GRAN MAT B 4	6,831.00	SQ YD	4.20	6,752.00	(79.00)	\$ (331.80)	Balancing qty
22	35501302	HMA BASE CSE 4 1/2	5,811.00	SQ YD	14.42	5,756.00	(55.00)	\$ (793.10)	Balancing qty
23	40600100	BIT MATLS PR CT	599.00	GALLON	3.75	341.00	(258.00)	\$ (967.50)	Field conditions decreased qtys
24	40600300	AGG PR CT	14.00	TON	50.00	2.50	(11.50)	\$ (575.00)	Field conditions decreased qtys
25	40600760	HMA BC IL-19.0 N50	835.00	TON	58.30	806.00	(29.00)	\$ (1,690.70)	Paid for extra surface as binder
26	40600850	HMA SC MIX "C" N50	696.00	TON	66.48	615.00	(81.00)	\$ (5,384.88)	Field conditions decreased qtys
27	40600980	HMA SURF REM BUTT JT	30.00	SQ YD	21.21	10.00	(20.00)	\$ (424.20)	Field conditions decreased qtys
28	42101300	PROTECTIVE COAT	6,204.00	SQ YD	1.00	0.00	(6,204.00)	\$ (6,204.00)	Item not used
29	42300710	PCC DRIVEWAY PVT 6 SP (LOMBARD)	56.00	SQ YD	52.00	163.90	107.90	\$ 5,610.80	Field conditions increased qtys
30		PCC DRIVEWAY PVT 6 SP (VILLA PARK)	39.00	SQ YD	52.00	15.50	(23.50)	\$ (1,222.00)	Field conditions decreased qtys
31	42400430	PC CONC SIDEWALK 5 SP	14,900.00	SQ FT	3.80	15,043.00	143.00	\$ 543.40	Balancing qty
32		DETECTABLE WARNINGS	80.00	SQ FT	25.00	88.00	8.00	\$ 200.00	Balancing qty
33	44000100	PAVEMENT REM	4,627.00	SQ YD	4.94	5,288.00	661.00	\$ 3,265.34	Field conditions increased qtys
34	44000200	DRIVE PAVEMENT REM	2,050.00	SQ YD	4.94	1,735.00	(315.00)	\$ (1,556.10)	Field conditions decreased qtys
35	44000500	COMB CURB GUTTER REM	30.00	FOOT	10.50	75.00	45.00	\$ 472.50	Field conditions increased qtys
36	44000600	SIDEWALK REM	580.00	SQ FT	4.50	817.50	237.50	\$ 1,068.75	Field conditions increased qtys
37	48100100	AGGREGATE SHOULDER, TYPE B	4.00	TON	100.00	4.00	-	\$ -	Line item open
38	50105225	PIPE CULVERT REM SPL	863.00	FOOT	15.60	855.00	(8.00)	\$ (124.80)	Balancing qty
39		STORM SEWERS, PVC, 6"	50.00	FOOT	18.72	41.00	(9.00)	\$ (168.48)	Field conditions decreased qtys

		Item	Current Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Revised Quantity	DIFFERENCE	AMOUNT	Description
40		STORM SEWERS, PVC, 8"	50.00	FOOT	19.76	0.00	(50.00)	\$ (988.00)	Item not used
41		STORM SEWERS, DIP, TY1, 12"	237.00	FOOT	41.60	237.50	0.50	\$ 20.80	Balancing qty
42	550A2320	STORM SEWERS, RCP, RG, TY1, 12"	18.00	FOOT	22.88	16.00	(2.00)	\$ (45.76)	Balancing qty
43	55019500	STORM SEWERS, RCP, TY1, 12"	77.00	FOOT	23.92	63.00	(14.00)	\$ (334.88)	Field conditions decreased qtys
44	55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12	80.00	FOOT	15.60	45.00	(35.00)	\$ (546.00)	Field conditions decreased qtys
45	56103000	D I WATER MAIN 6"	30.00	FOOT	31.20	9.00	(21.00)	\$ (655.20)	Field conditions decreased qtys
46	56106300	ADJ WATER MAIN 6	25.00	FOOT	72.80	0.00	(25.00)	\$ (1,820.00)	Item not used
47	56106400	ADJ WATER MAIN 8	50.00	FOOT	93.60	120.00	70.00	\$ 6,552.00	Field conditions increased qtys
48	56300300	ADJ WATER SERV LINES	240.00	FOOT	26.00	0.00	(240.00)	\$ (6,240.00)	Item not used
49		WATER SERVICE LINE INSULATION	240.00	FOOT	20.80	0.00	(240.00)	\$ (4,992.00)	Item not used
50		FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION (LOMBARD)	8.00	FOOT	520.00	2.00	(6.00)	\$ (3,120.00)	Field conditions decreased qtys
51		FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION (IL. AMER.)	6.00	FOOT	546.00	0.00	(6.00)	\$ (3,276.00)	Item not used
52	56500600	DOM WAT SER BOX ADJ	20.00	EACH	52.00	16.00	(4.00)	\$ (208.00)	Field conditions decreased qtys
53		DOM WAT SER BOX ADJ SIDEWALK	12.00	EACH	156.00	0.00	(12.00)	\$ (1,872.00)	Item not used
54	56500800	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES	32.00	EACH	182.00	0.00	(32.00)	\$ (5,824.00)	Item not used
55	60109510	P UNDR FAB LINE TR 4	700.00	FOOT	15.60	913.00	213.00	\$ 3,322.80	Field conditions increased qtys
56		ADJ SAN SERV LINES	25.00	FOOT	31.20	0.00	(25.00)	\$ (780.00)	Item not used
57		ADJ SAN SEW CLEANOUT	23.00	EACH	286.00	16.00	(7.00)	\$ (2,002.00)	Field conditions decreased qtys
58		ADJ SAN SEW CLEANOUT IN SIDEWALK	9.00	EACH	312.00	10.00	1.00	\$ 312.00	Balancing qty
59	60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES	1.00	EACH	728.00	2.00	1.00	\$ 728.00	Field conditions increased qtys
60	60500060	REMOVING INLETS	1.00	EACH	624.00	2.00	1.00	\$ 624.00	Field conditions increased qtys
61	60603800	COMB CC&G TB6.12	3,670.00	FOOT	10.92	3,658.00		\$ -	OPEN QTY-Not Final
62	78003180	PREF PL PM TB LINE 24 (WHITE)	48.00	FOOT	100.00	0.00	(48.00)	\$ (4,800.00)	Item not used
63	X0323426	SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INLET FILTER CLEANING	95.00	EACH	10.40	41.00	(54.00)	\$ (561.60)	Field conditions decreased qtys
64	X0325560	SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INLET FILTER	19.00	EACH	52.00	25.00	6.00	\$ 312.00	Field conditions increased qtys
65	81000600	CON T 2 GALVS	110.00	FOOT	8.30	70.00	(40.00)	\$ (332.00)	Field conditions decreased qtys
66	81018500	CON P 2 GALVS	53.00	FOOT	16.70	0.00	(53.00)	\$ (885.10)	Item not used
67	81603035	UD 2#6 #6G XLP USE 1	3,416.00	FOOT	3.41	3,373.00	(43.00)	\$ (146.63)	Balancing qty
68	81603047	UD 3#6 #6G XLP USE 1 1/4	198.00	FOOT	4.15	201.00	3.00	\$ 12.45	Balancing qty
69		UD 2#6 3#4 #6G XLP USE 1 1/2	63.00	FOOT	6.56	67.00	4.00	\$ 26.24	Balancing qty
70		UD 3#6 3#4 #6G XLP USE 1 1/2	451.00	FOOT	7.19	442.00	(9.00)	\$ (64.71)	Balancing qty
71	81702130	EC C XLP USE 1C 6	673.00	FOOT	1.04	656.00	(17.00)	\$ (17.68)	Balancing qty
72	81702410	EC C XLP USE 3-1C 4	673.00	FOOT	3.89	656.00	(17.00)	\$ (66.13)	Balancing qty
73	81702415	EC C XLP USE 3-1C 6	673.00	FOOT	2.90	656.00	(17.00)	\$ (49.30)	Balancing qty
74	81900200	TR & BKFIL F ELECT WK	3,652.00	FOOT	2.10	3,257.00	(395.00)	\$ (829.50)	Field conditions decreased qtys
75		SEGMENTAL BLOCK RETAINING WALL	1,000.00	SQ FT	20.00	108.00	(892.00)	\$ (17,840.00)	Field conditions decreased qtys
76	Z0000990	AGG FOR TEMP ACCESS	1,500.00	TON	5.00	124.40	(1,375.60)	\$ (6,878.00)	Field conditions decreased qtys

		Item	Current Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Revised Quantity	DIFFERENCE	AMOUNT	Description
77	Z0004600	BIT DRIVEWAY PAVT 9 (LOMBARD)	1,396.00	SQ YD	21.60	929.60		\$ -	OPEN QTY-Not Final
78		BIT DRIVEWAY PAVT 10 (VILLA PARK)	97.00	SQ YD	25.60	97.00	-	\$ -	OPEN QTY-Not Final
79	Z0019600	DUST CONTROL WATERING	25.00	UNIT	100.00	0.00	(25.00)	\$ (2,500.00)	Item not used
80	LOM56102	WATER MAIN FITTINGS	100.00	POUND	6.24	788.00	688.00	\$ 4,293.12	Field conditions increased qtys
81	LOM56103	CONN EX W MN NP	2.00	EACH	5,200.00	3.00	1.00	\$ 5,200.00	Field conditions increased qtys
82	Z0017400	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	28.00	EACH	286.00	15.00	(13.00)	\$ (3,718.00)	Field conditions decreased qtys
83		DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	5.00	EACH	806.00	4.00	(1.00)	\$ (806.00)	Field conditions decreased qtys
84		DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED W/ NEW FRAME AND GRATE/LID	4.00	EACH	546.00	1.00	(3.00)	\$ (1,638.00)	Field conditions decreased qtys
85		CONCRETE SADDLE SUPPORT	2.00	EACH	390.00	0.00	(2.00)	\$ (780.00)	Item not used
86		PAVED DITCH (SPECIAL)	200.00	SQ FT	15.00	240.00	40.00	\$ 600.00	Field conditions increased qtys
87	59300100	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL	2.00	CU YD	500.00	0.00	(2.00)	\$ (1,000.00)	Item not used
88		FILLING MANHOLES, SPECIAL	1.00	EACH	208.00	0.00	(1.00)	\$ (208.00)	Item not used
89	AUP1	Convert San MH to Storm MH	1.00	EACH	1,050.00			\$ 1,050.00	Change requested by the Village
90	AUP2	Seed and Blanket at Veterans Detention Pond	3,550.00	SY	1.88			\$ 6,674.00	Change requested by the Village
92	AUP3	CON T 3 GALVS	40.00	LF	15.25			\$ 610.00	Field Conditions required change
94	AUP6	CON P 3 GALVS	53.00	LF	23.65			\$ 1,253.45	Field Conditions required change
93	AUP5	Directional Bore 1.5 in Cond. Sunset	383.00	LF	7.55			\$ 2,891.65	Change requested by the Contractor & approved by the Village
91	AUP3	PGE qty replace with CA-6	1.00	LS	1,242.00			\$ 1,242.00	Change requested by the RE
							TOTAL	\$ (166,491.77)	